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14.11500 Multi-mount winch   

 

 

 

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Winch X-Winch 2500lbs (L=200mm) 06.001-1 1 

2 Winch relay 06.001-2 1 

3 Fairlead 06.001-3 1 

4 Remote control 06.001-4 1 

5 Wired remote 06.001-5 1 

6 Relay installation clamp 06.001-7 2 

7 Cable extension(plug-plug)  14.11510 1 

8 Cable (battery-plug) L=3000mm IB_1 1 

9 Remote battery  A23 12V OT.13.01.042 2 

10 Pin Quicklock OT.53.00.045 1 

11 Receiver mount 2" 14.11501K 1 

12 Winch mounting plate 14.11503 1 

13  Handle mounting plate 14.11504 4 

14 Handle 14.11505 2 

15 Distance plate for plug 14.11506 1 

16 Frame attachment 14.11507 1 

17 U-Bolt M8 x 32 OT.05.01.020 4 

18 Bolt M3x30 DIN 933  OT.02.02.004 2 

19 Bolt M8x20 DIN 933 OT.02.02.180 4 

20 Bolt M8x25 DIN 933 OT.02.02.190 4 

21 Bolt M6x20 ISO 7380 OT.02.03.030 12 

22 Bolt M8x20 ISO 7380 OT.02.03.080 4 

23 Carriage bolt M10x25 DIN603 OT.02.05.105 2 

24 Washer  Ø 6/15 SFS 3738 OT.04.03.020 12 

25 Washer  Ø 8/20 SFS 3738 OT.04.03.030 20 

26 Washer  Ø 3 DIN 125 OT.04.01.004 4 

27 Washer  Ø 10 DIN 125 OT.04.01.040 2 

28 Nyloc nut M3 DIN 985 OT.03.02.005 2 

29 Nyloc nut M6 DIN 985 OT.03.02.030 12 

30 Nyloc nut M8 DIN 985 OT.03.02.040 12 

31 Nyloc nut M10 DIN 985 OT.03.02.050 2 

 
TOOLS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION: 

 

• Spanner 6mm 

• Spanner 13mm 

• Spanner 17mm 

• Socket wrench 6mm 

• Socket wrench 13mm 

• Allen wrench 4mm 

• Allen wrench 5mm 
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 

 
Step 1 Install batteries to remote. Remove 7 screws from back of the remote. Install batteries. 

Notice the polarity of the batteries! Negative side of battery goes against the spring in 
the remote.  

 NB! Installing batteries wrong way may damage the remote! 

 To turn on the remote, hold down ON/OFF button until LED light turns on. Remote will 
turn off automatically after some time when not used. 

 

     

     I    II     III 

 

Step 2 Install relay on top of the winch motor, use relay installation clamps. Connect relay 

wires to winch: red wire to red terminal on the winch, black wire to white terminal on the 
winch 
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Step 3 Install fairlead (Pos.3) to the winch mounting plate (Pos.12). For fastening use M10x25 

carriage bolts (Pos.23), Ø10 mm washers (Pos.27) ja M10 nyloc nuts (Pos.31). 
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Step 4 Install handle mounting plates (Pos.13) and handles (Pos.14). Use M6x20 bolts 

(Pos.21), Ø6 mm washers (Pos.24) and M6 nyloc nuts (Pos.29) to install handle 
mounting plates. Use M8x20 bolts (Pos.22) to fasten handles. 
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Step 5 Install distance plate (Pos.15) for winch plug. Use M3x30 bolts (Pos.18) ja Ø3 mm 

washers (Pos.26). 

18 26 15

 

Step 6 Install winch assembly. Mount plug to the distance plate. Use M8x20 bolts (Pos.19) and 

Ø8 mm washers (Pos.25) to install the winch assembly. Use Ø3 mm washers (Pos.26) 
and M3 nyloc nuts (Pos.28) to fix the plug. 

Winch assembly

Plug
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Distance plate

Plug
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Step 7 Install assembly to the receiver mount (Pos.11) or to the frame attachment (Pos.16). 

For fastening use M8x25 bolts (Pos.20), Ø8 mm washers (Pos.25) and M8 nyloc nuts 
(Pos.30). Use M8x32 U-bolts (Pos.17), Ø8 mm washers (Pos.25) and M8 nyloc nuts 
(Pos.30) to install frame attachment to the frame. 
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